Written by Robert ID4504 Monday, 25 August 2008 22:43 -

Slip N Slide/Def Jam hip hop / rap / gangsta rap artist Rick Ross, aka William Leonard Roberts II, and Rick Ross Charities, Inc. have dissolved their alliance with the Hip-Hop Grub Spot, a Hip-Hop themed, healthy fast-food global franchise based in Florida said Tawanda Roberts, Executive Director of Rick Ross Charities, Inc..

Rick Ross Charities, Inc will continue to partner with other companies and community agencies sharing the goal of the charity's mission to strengthen the lives of today's at-risk youth from all backgrounds and create diversity by providing solid resources through education advocacy, mentoring programs and financial resources to deserving students.

Rick Ross Charities, Inc will continue to accept and review offers to align with other non-profits as well as for profit companies and agencies.

About Rick Ross Charities Inc.

Rick Ross Charities, Inc. is a non-profit, 501(c) (3), founded by Rick Ross in 2006. Rick Ross Charities, Inc. mission is to strengthen the lives of today's at-risk youth from all backgrounds and create diversity by providing solid resources through education advocacy, mentoring programs and financial resources to deserving students. Rick Ross is committed to having Rick Ross Charities, Inc. serve as a catalyst to inspire positive change by creating and supporting programs that uplift the well being of today's youth. Rick Ross Charities, Inc. provides community support through various programs and projects such as the annual Rick Ross Be Out Day, Thanksgiving Turkey Giveaways, Holiday Gift Giveaways, College Scholarship Fund, Financial Seminars and a host of others.